

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3211 OF 2025
(Leave to Appeal)

The State of Maharashtra ..Applicant.
Versus
Rohit Arvind Salve & Anr. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 799 OF 2025**

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for State/Applicant.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 17 MARCH 2026

PC :

1. Both the Respondents are present in the Court. The Respondent No.1 seeks an adjournment to enable him to appoint a private advocate. At his request, today we are adjourning the matter.

2. The Respondent No.2 seeks assistance of a legal aid counsel. Therefore, the Legal Services Authority of this Court is requested to appoint a suitable Advocate from their panel to represent the Respondent No.2. The office shall handover all the

necessary papers to the appointed advocate.

3. Stand over to 28.04.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)