

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3211 OF 2025
(FOR LEAVE TO FILE APPEAL)
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 799 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3211 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra ...Applicant-State

Versus

Rohit Arvind Salve & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Supriya Kak, A.P.P for the Applicant – State.

Mr. Rahul Ubale i/b Mr. Akash Shah for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. The matter is listed on board by the Registry for correction in the cause-title of the order dated 28th April, 2026. The application

number is mentioned as Criminal Application No. 3211 of 2025, infact, the application is on Stamp number. Therefore, the correct number is Criminal Application (ST) No. 3211 of 2025 this is a typographical error and needs to be corrected.

2. The cause-title of the order dated 28th April, 2026 be corrected accordingly and the corrected order be uploaded.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3211 OF 2025
(FOR LEAVE TO FILE APPEAL)
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 799 OF 2025**

The State of Maharashtra

...Applicant-State

Versus

Rohit Arvind Salve & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Supriya Kak, A.P.P for the Applicant – State.

Ms. Dhanvanti Kharva i/b Mr. Akash Shah for the Respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1 present in-person.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026**

P.C. :

1. Respondent No.1 is seeking some time to engage an Advocate.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 is also seeking adjournment.
3. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 30th June, 2026.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.